

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5920/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2011 in CRLR No.1169/2010 of
the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

SHYAM SUNDER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
for Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Jindal, Adv.
for Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Before passing any order on the merits of this case, we
would like the parties to explore the possibility of a settlement.

We, therefore, direct both the petitioners and respondent
No. 2 (complainant) to appear before the Delhi High Court
Mediation and Conciliation Centre on November 05, 2012.

...2/-

: 2 :

The petitioners shall pay to respondent No.2, by means of a
demand draft, a sum of `25,000 as expenses for coming to Delhi to
attend the mediation proceedings.

A report from the Mediation Centre is expected to reach
this Court within six weeks from the date of their first
appearance.

Put up along with the report of the Mediation Centre.

Counsel for respondent No.2 states that until a report
comes from the Mediation Centre, respondent No.2 will not pursue
the proceedings in the criminal trial.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|